JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

AGENDA

A. Approval of Minutes of October 14th, 2025, Board Meeting

B. Consideration of Items listed below: 1-26

1. Consideration and approval of a contract with Amena Trade & Investment in an amount not to exceed eight hundred ninety-four thousand dollars ($894,000.00) to provide new investment opportunities from Europe, expansion of existing firms in Mississippi and promotion of Mississippi exports to Europe. This contract was awarded through a competitive procurement (RFP).

2. Consideration and approval of a

[...]

This amended agreement extends the job creation deadline from October 27, 2025, until October 27, 2026. 

4. Consideration of approval of an Industry Incentive Financing Revolving Fund Amended and Restated Loan Agreement (IIF-55C) in the amount not to exceed three hundred ninety-six thousand dollars ($396,000) for the Town of Beaumont, for the benefit of Hood Industries, Inc., to assist with natural gas improvement costs and other eligible expenditures at its facility in Perry County, Mississippi. This amended agreement extends the disbursement deadline from July 26, 2025 until July 25, 2026.

[...]

with bulkhead improvement costs as well as other related expenses at the project site in Long Beach, Mississippi, as approved by MDA. 

8. Consideration of approval of a Gulf Coast Restoration Fund Grant (GCRF-23-46) in an amount not to exceed three million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) for the City of Long Beach’s Long Beach Harbor Complex Restoration Project in Harrison County, Mississippi, to assist with bulkhead improvement costs as well as other related expenses at the project site in Long Beach, Mississippi, as approved by MDA.

[...]

Neshoba, Newton, Lauderdale, and Clarke Counties, Mississippi, and consideration of approval of the Bond Purchase Agreement from Kinder Morgan, Inc.

11. Consideration of approval of a Site Development Grant agreement (SDG-S-039) in the amount of one million seven hundred eleven thousand dollars ($1,711,000.00) to the Union County Board of Supervisors to assist with site improvements at the Martintown North Industrial Park in Union County, Mississippi.

12. Consideration of approval of a Health Care Industry Facility Certificate (HC-45) to Encompass

[...]

Certificate of approval of certification for BUCK-NEKKID FOR JESUS as a Motion Picture as defined in Section 57-89-2, Mississippi Code of 1972, as Amended; and consideration of approval of a rebate certificate under the Motion Picture Incentive Act (MP-484) for Buck Nekkid, LLC, for the feature BUCK-NEKKID FOR JESUS. The maximum allowable rebate is thirty-one thousand four hundred eighty-one dollars ($31,481.00).

14. Consideration of approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of D & M Enterprises, LLC (SBG2-25-13), located in Raleigh, Smith County, Mississippi, through Community Bank of Mississippi in an amount not to exceed two hundred forty-six thousand, seven hundred twenty-eight dollars and eighty-three cents ($246,728.83).

[...]

15. Consideration of approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of Three Circles Farm, LLC (SBG2-25-10), located in Paulding, Jasper County, Mississippi, through Southern AgCredit, ACA, in an amount not to exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00).

16. Consideration of approval and issuance of a Mississippi Flexible Tax Incentive Certificate (MFLEX-091) to General Atomics.

17. Consideration of approval and issuance of a Mississippi Flexible Tax Incentive Certificate (MFLEX-092) to P.C. Campana, Inc.